Welma,
 

Thank you for sharing with us. Yes, you deserve the congratulations. The documentary is quite good and we appreciate all your efforts in developing it.
 

We look forward to showing it to the rest of the Washington DC Community.

Sophie H. Mautle
Minister Counsellor/Deputy Chief of Mission
Botswana Embassy
Washington D.C

Tel: 1 202 244 4990
Fax: 1 202 244 4164
smautle@botswanaembassy.org


From: welma56@aol.com [welma56@aol.com]
Sent: Tuesday, November 30, 2010 10:00 AM
To: Sophie H. Mautle
Subject: Fwd: Congratulations!
Sophie,

I thought I would share these comments from the Dean of the College of Liberal Arts at Morgan State University, where the video will be screened on Thursday.

Welma

Sent from my HTC on the Now Network from Sprint!

----- Forwarded message -----
From: "BURNEY Hollis" <bjhollis@verizon.net>
Date: Mon, Nov 29, 2010 7:50 pm
Subject: Congratulations!
To: "Welma Redd" <Welma.Redd@Morgan.edu>
Cc: "Baruti Kopano" <baruti.kopano@morgan.edu>, "Baruti Kopano" <bnkopano@hotmail.com>


CONGRATULATIONS!  While on my bed of affliction, I watched your documentary, "Botswana:  An African Jewel."  And, believe me, you proved precisely that.  This is a wonderful documentary and a great achievement for you.  It is one of the finest documentaries that I have seen in recent years.  

I am e-mailing Dr. Kopano and requesting that all of the communication studies majors be required to attend the convocation on Thursday.

I am still awaiting information from you, so that I can put the program booklet together.  Do you wish to make introductory remarks just before the documentary begins and follow the documentary with questions and answers?  Is the Ambassador going to be there?  If so, we have some hasty arrangements to make:  audience with the president or his representative, lunch with some dignitaries.

Let me hear from you ASAP.
 

Dr. Burney J. Hollis
Dean of the College of Liberal Arts
Morgan State University
Baltimore, Maryland 21251
443-885-3090
Burney.Hollis@Morgan.edu
"Our greatest victory is not in never falling, but in rising every time we fall." 

